Wis.-La Crosse (12-1-1, 5-0-0) -vs- Wis.-Stout (3-10-2, 0-5-0)
10/18/2023 at Menomonie, Wis. (Nelson Field)

Date: 10/18/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Nelson Field Wis.-La Crosse 2f 6
Officials: Referee, David Nett Asst. Referee, Anthony Wis.-Stout 1 0 1
Lorinser Asst. Referee, Brian Wood

Wis.-La Crosse 6 Wis.-Stout 1

Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN

Starters Starters
GK 0 Anger, Sophia 0 0O 0 O 60 GK 1 Silenzi, Kristen 0 0O 0 O 38
FWD 2 Allan, Ainsley 4 1 0 0 39 MID Younker, Rachel 1 1 0 0 42
MID 5 Cater, Claire 2 0O 0 O 46 MID Boyd, Lauren 1 0O 0 O 52
DEF 6 Nichols, Jenna 0 0O 0 O 75 FWD 11 Tomas, Ava 0 0O 0 O 38
DEF 7 McMahon, Alexis 5 2 0 1 62 DEF 13 Rahn, Sydney 0 0O 0 O 76
MID 9 Halstead, Sydney 2 1 0 O 44 DEF 14 Romenesko, Andi 0 0O 0 O 57
FWD 14 Hernandez, Maggie 2 2 1 1 49 DEF 19 Moseng, Sami 0 0O 0 O 75
MID 17 Arndt, Ellie 3 3 1 0 47 MID 23 Wallisch, Melanie 0 0O 0 O 56
DEF 21 Pope, Sophie 2 1 0 2 65 DEF 24 Kane, Hailey 2 2 1 0 72
DEF 26 Pauling, Addie 1 0O 0 O 70 34 Brunelli, Mia 0 0O 0 O 34
MID 27 Gale, Chelsea 0 0O 0 O 46 DEF 37 Hagman, Hannah 0 o 0 1 76
Substitutes Substitutes
GK 00 Janssen, Paige 0 0O 0 O 30 GK 0 Olson, Claire 0 0O 0 O 52
FWD 1 Szymanski, Lindsey 0 0O 0 O 34 MID 4 Redepenning, Lindsey 0 0O 0 O 28
MID 3 Fritsch, Logan 0 0O 0 O 10 MID 5 Evans, Addie 0 0O 0 O 4
MID 4 Slaski, Hayley 0 0O 0 O 10 FWD 6 Pagel, Tessa 0 0O 0 O 14
FWD 8 Schisel, Natalie 3 1 0 1 23 8 Bautch, Mackenzie 0 0O 0 O 14
MID 10 Goodale, Sophia 0 0O 0 O 10 MID 10 Cairns, Gabby 0 0O 0 O 11
FWD 11 Janes, Rachael 0 0O 0 O 10 DEF 15 Hensel, Jamie 0 0O 0 O 48
MID 12 Kurtz, Kaitlyn 3 3 1 0 34 MID 16 Balsley, Emma 0 0O 0 O 34
MID 13 Behnke, Ellie 1 1 1 0 36 MID 18 Kauffman, Carly 0 0O 0 O 41
DEF 15 Hanstedt, Lizzy 0 0O 0 O 25 MID 21 Heinzerling, Calli 0 0O 0 O 29
FWD 16 Sawadski, Jillian 1 1 1 0 31 FWD 25 Butalla, Chloe 0 0 0 O 10
DEF 18 McNeely, Megan 0 0O 0 O 28 MID 27 Schmoll, Mia 0 0O 0 O 19
MID 19 Stadler, Natalia 1 1 0 O 10 DEF 30 Lueddtke, Angelina 0 0 0 O 15
MID 20 Quidzinski, Lucy 1 0O 0 O 10 MID 31 Chukel, Lauren 1 1 0 O 15
MID 23 Speltz, Sera 1 1 1 0 33 MID 32 Long, Mckenna 0 0O 0 O 26
DEF 24 Stewart, Jessica 0 0O 0 o 25 DEF 38 Berg, Holly 0 0 0 O 14
MID 25 Caya, Aubree 1 0 0 © 28 Totals 5 4 1 1 990
Totals 33 18 6 5 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 0 Olson, Claire 52:14 3 6
0 Anger, Sophia 59:32 1 3 1 Silenzi, Kristen 37:46 3 6
00 Janssen, Paige 30:28 0 0 Totals 6 12
Totals 1 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wis.-La Crosse 21 12 33 Wis.-La Crosse 4 8
Wis.-Stout 2 3 5 Wis.-Stout 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Wis.-La Crosse 1 2 3 Wis.-La Crosse 2 3 5
Wis.-Stout 5 12 Wis.-Stout 0 4 4
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description




04:23

33:58

34:42
35:04

44:57

63:05

71:31

LAX

LAX

Maggie Hernandez
Jillian Sawadski

Hailey Kane
Ellie Behnke

Kaitlyn Kurtz
Ellie Arndt

Sera Speltz

Alexis McMahon
Sophie Pope

Hannah Hagman

Natalie Schisel
Maggie Hernandez

Sophie Pope

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by LAX Hernandez, Maggie Assist by
McMahon, Alexis.

GOAL by LAX Sawadski, Jillian Assist by Pope,
Sophie.

GOAL by Stout Kane, Hailey Assist by Hagman,
Hannah.

GOAL by LAX Behnke, Ellie.

GOAL by LAX Kurtz, Kaitlyn Assist by Schisel,
Natalie.

GOAL by LAX Arndt, Ellie Assist by Hernandez,
Maggie.

GOAL by LAX Speltz, Sera Assist by Pope,
Sophie.



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 Stout Silenzi, Kristen at goalie for Wis.-Stout
00:00 LAX Anger, Sophia at goalie for Wis.-La Crosse
04:23 LAX Shot by LAX McMahon, Alexis, bottom center, saved by Silenzi, Kristen.
04:23 LAX GOAL by LAX Hernandez, Maggie Assist by McMahon, Alexis.
Wis.-La Crosse 1, Wis.-Stout 0
07:00 LAX Shot by LAX Arndt, Ellie, bottom center, saved by Silenzi, Kristen.
09:48 LAX Shot by LAX Arndt, Ellie, bottom center, saved by Silenzi, Kristen.
10:02 LAX Shot by LAX Allan, Ainsley, out left.
12:15 LAX Shot by LAX Allan, Ainsley, out top.
12:44 LAX Shot by LAX Allan, Ainsley, bottom center, saved by Silenzi, Kristen.
13:47 LAX Shot by LAX Hernandez, Maggie, bottom center, saved by Silenzi, Kristen.
14:48 LAX Foul on Allan, Ainsley.
16:25 LAX Shot by LAX McMahon, Alexis, out left.
19:18 LAX Shot by LAX Allan, Ainsley, out top right.
19:51 Stout Stout substitution: Kauffman, Carly for Younker, Rachel.
19:51 Stout Stout substitution: Hensel, Jamie for Tomas, Ava.
19:51 Stout Stout substitution: Chukel, Lauren for Brunelli, Mia.
19:51 LAX LAX substitution: Caya, Aubree for Allan, Ainsley.
20:54 LAX Shot by LAX McMahon, Alexis, out top.
21:50 LAX Shot by LAX Cater, Claire, out left.
22:36 LAX Corner kick [22:36].
23:28 LAX Offside against Wis.-La Crosse.
24:30 LAX LAX substitution: Behnke, Ellie for Halstead, Sydney.
24:30 LAX LAX substitution: Speltz, Sera for Arndt, Ellie.
25:38 LAX Shot by LAX McMahon, Alexis.
26:13 LAX LAX substitution: Szymanski, Lindsey for Cater, Claire.
26:13 LAX LAX substitution: Kurtz, Kaitlyn for Gale, Chelsea.
27:27 LAX Corner kick [27:27].
27:58 LAX Shot by LAX Pauling, Addie, out right.
29:49 Stout Stout substitution: Redepenning, Lindsey for Boyd, Lauren.
29:49 Stout Stout substitution: Balsley, Emma for Wallisch, Melanie.
29:49 LAX LAX substitution: Sawadski, Jillian for Hernandez, Maggie.
33:30 Stout Shot by Stout Chukel, Lauren, bottom center, saved by Anger, Sophia.
33:58 LAX Shot by LAX Pope, Sophie, bottom center, saved by Silenzi, Kristen.
33:58 LAX GOAL by LAX Sawadski, Jillian Assist by Pope, Sophie.
Wis.-La Crosse 2, Wis.-Stout 0
34:26 Stout Stout substitution: Heinzerling, Calli for Kauffman, Carly.
34:26 Stout Stout substitution: Butalla, Chloe for Romenesko, Andi.
34:26 Stout Stout substitution: Schmoll, Mia for Chukel, Lauren.
34:26 LAX LAX substitution: McNeely, Megan for Pope, Sophie.
34:26 LAX LAX substitution: Stewart, Jessica for Pauling, Addie.
34:42 Stout GOAL by Stout Kane, Hailey Assist by Hagman, Hannah.
Wis.-La Crosse 2, Wis.-Stout 1
34:58 LAX LAX substitution: Schisel, Natalie for Caya, Aubree.
34:58 LAX LAX substitution: Hanstedt, Lizzy for McMahon, Alexis.
35:04 LAX GOAL by LAX Behnke, Ellie.
Wis.-La Crosse 3, Wis.-Stout 1
35:32 LAX Corner kick [35:32].
37:46 Stout Stout substitution: Olson, Claire for Silenzi, Kristen.
39:01 LAX Shot by LAX Kurtz, Kaitlyn, top right, saved by Olson, Claire.
40:23 LAX Shot by LAX Schisel, Natalie, out left.
40:38 LAX Shot by LAX Schisel, Natalie.
40:55 Stout Stout substitution: Evans, Addie for Kane, Hailey.
43:52 LAX Corner kick [43:52].
44:57 LAX GOAL by LAX Kurtz, Kaitlyn Assist by Schisel, Natalie.
Wis.-La Crosse 4, Wis.-Stout 1
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].



FOR LAX: , #0 Anger, Sophia, #2 Allan, Ainsley, #5 Cater, Claire, #6 Nichols, Jenna, #7 McMahon, Alexis, #9
Halstead, Sydney, #14 Hernandez, Maggie, #17 Arndt, Ellie, #21 Pope, Sophie, #26 Pauling, Addie, #27 Gale,
45:00 LAX Chelsea.

FOR Stout: , #0 Olson, Claire, #2 Younker, Rachel, #7 Boyd, Lauren, #14 Romenesko, Andi, #13 Rahn, Sydney, #23
Wallisch, Melanie, #19 Moseng, Sami, #16 Balsley, Emma, #24 Kane, Hailey, #18 Kauffman, Carly, #37 Hagman,
45:00 Stout Hannah.

45:00 Stout Stout substitution: Younker, Rachel for Heinzerling, Calli.
45:00 Stout Stout substitution: Boyd, Lauren for Redepenning, Lindsey.
45:00 Stout Stout substitution: Romenesko, Andi for Hensel, Jamie.
45:00 Stout Stout substitution: Wallisch, Melanie for Butalla, Chloe.
45:00 Stout Stout substitution: Kane, Hailey for Evans, Addie.
45:00 Stout Stout substitution: Kauffman, Carly for Schmoll, Mia.
45:00 LAX LAX substitution: Allan, Ainsley for Schisel, Natalie.
45:00 LAX LAX substitution: Cater, Claire for Szymanski, Lindsey.
45:00 LAX LAX substitution: McMahon, Alexis for Hanstedt, Lizzy.
45:00 LAX LAX substitution: Halstead, Sydney for Behnke, Ellie.
45:00 LAX LAX substitution: Hernandez, Maggie for Sawadski, Jillian.
45:00 LAX LAX substitution: Arndt, Ellie for Speltz, Sera.
45:00 LAX LAX substitution: Pope, Sophie for McNeely, Megan.
45:00 LAX LAX substitution: Pauling, Addie for Stewart, Jessica.
45:00 LAX LAX substitution: Gale, Chelsea for Kurtz, Kaitlyn.
47:06 LAX Offside against Wis.-La Crosse.
49:53 LAX Corner kick [49:53].
50:16 LAX Shot by LAX Halstead, Sydney, bottom center, saved by Olson, Claire.
54:22 Stout Shot by Stout Kane, Hailey, bottom right, saved by Anger, Sophia.
55:52 LAX Foul on Halstead, Sydney.
57:32 LAX Shot by LAX Cater, Claire, out top.
58:18 Stout Shot by Stout Younker, Rachel, bottom left, saved by Anger, Sophia.
58:35 Stout Shot by Stout Boyd, Lauren, out top.
59:32 LAX LAX substitution: Janssen, Paige for Anger, Sophia.
60:14 Stout Stout substitution: Tomas, Ava for Boyd, Lauren.
60:54 LAX Shot by LAX Halstead, Sydney, out right.
61:19 Stout Foul on Younker, Rachel.
63:05 LAX GOAL by LAX Arndt, Ellie Assist by Hernandez, Maggie.
Wis.-La Crosse 5, Wis.-Stout 1
63:38 Stout Stout substitution: Long, Mckenna for Balsley, Emma.
63:38 LAX LAX substitution: Szymanski, Lindsey for Allan, Ainsley.
63:38 LAX LAX substitution: Kurtz, Kaitlyn for Cater, Claire.
63:38 LAX LAX substitution: Behnke, Ellie for Halstead, Sydney.
63:38 LAX LAX substitution: Sawadski, Jillian for Hernandez, Maggie.
63:38 LAX LAX substitution: Caya, Aubree for Gale, Chelsea.
65:33 LAX Shot by LAX McMahon, Alexis, bottom center, saved by Olson, Claire.
67:00 Stout Stout substitution: Hensel, Jamie for Younker, Rachel.
67:00 Stout Stout substitution: Brunelli, Mia for Romenesko, Andi.
67:00 LAX LAX substitution: Speltz, Sera for Arndt, Ellie.
67:22 LAX Corner kick [67:22].
70:24 Stout Stout substitution: Boyd, Lauren for Wallisch, Melanie.
70:24 Stout Stout substitution: Heinzerling, Calli for Kauffman, Carly.
70:57 LAX Shot by LAX Pope, Sophie.
71:31 LAX GOAL by LAX Speltz, Sera Assist by Pope, Sophie.
Wis.-La Crosse 6, Wis.-Stout 1
71:39 LAX LAX substitution: McNeely, Megan for McMahon, Alexis.
74:08 Stout Stout substitution: Lueddtke, Angelina for Moseng, Sami.
74:08 LAX LAX substitution: Hanstedt, Lizzy for Nichols, Jenna.
74:08 LAX LAX substitution: Stewart, Jessica for Pope, Sophie.
74:38 LAX Shot by LAX Caya, Aubree, out right.
75:13 Stout Stout substitution: Pagel, Tessa for Rahn, Sydney.
75:13 Stout Stout substitution: Bautch, Mackenzie for Kane, Hailey.
75:13 Stout Stout substitution: Berg, Holly for Hagman, Hannah.
76:21 Stout Stout substitution: Redepenning, Lindsey for Boyd, Lauren.
76:21 LAX LAX substitution: Schisel, Natalie for Caya, Aubree.
76:44 LAX Shot by LAX Kurtz, Kaitlyn, top, saved by Olson, Claire.

76:56 LAX Corner kick [76:56].



78:40
79:09
79:09
79:09
79:09
79:09
79:09
80:50
81:25
82:00
83:30
86:02
87:41
88:13
89:50
90:00

Stout
LAX
LAX
LAX
LAX
LAX
LAX
Stout
Stout
LAX
LAX
LAX
Stout
LAX
LAX

Stout substitution: Cairns, Gabby for Tomas, Ava.

LAX substitution: Fritsch, Logan for Szymanski, Lindsey.

LAX substitution: Slaski, Hayley for Kurtz, Kaitlyn.

LAX substitution: Janes, Rachael for Behnke, Ellie.

LAX substitution: Goodale, Sophia for Sawadski, Jillian.

LAX substitution: Stadler, Natalia for Speltz, Sera.

LAX substitution: Quidzinski, Lucy for Pauling, Addie.

Stout substitution: Schmoll, Mia for Brunelli, Mia.

Foul on Schmoll, Mia.

Shot by LAX Quidzinski, Lucy, out top right.

Corner kick [83:30].

Shot by LAX Schisel, Natalie, bottom left, saved by Olson, Claire.
Foul on Bautch, Mackenzie.

Shot by LAX Stadler, Natalia, bottom right, saved by Olson, Claire.
Foul on Schisel, Natalie.

End of period [90:00].



